

Digitally signed
by RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2025.01.23
12:25:47
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2024

Sudhir Vasant Karnataki ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Parth P. Shah for the Appellant.

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2025**

P.C. :

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

1. Not before the bench of which Smt. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, is a member.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.