

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2024**

Sudhir Vasant Karnataki

.....Appellant

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra

.....Respondent

Mr. Parth P. Shah for the Appellant.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2025.****PC.:-**

- 1) Not before the Bench of which A.S. Gadkari J. is a member.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKARDigitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2025.02.04
14:50:30
+0530