

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2024

Sudhir Vasant KarnatakiAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Suresh Sabrad a/w Mr. Prashant Relekar a/w Mr. Saakshat
Relekar a/w Ishwari

Kudalkar a/w Adv. Pratik Sabrad i/b Parth P Shah for Petitioner

Mr. Harshwardhan Karande i/b Mr. Nitin Bhavar Patil for
Intervenor.

Mr. Vinod chate, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)