

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2024

Sudhir Vasant Karnataki ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4144 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2024**

Jayesh S/o. Jitendra Jagtap ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Sudhir S/o. Vasant Karnataki ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Suresh Sabrad i/b Mr. Parth P. Shah, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, Addl.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. The learned Advocate for the Appellant has mentioned this matter at 11.00 a.m. for continuing the ad-interim relief granted earlier.

3. Stand over to 5th December, 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]

Digitally signed
by GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date:
2025.11.19
12:55:18 +0530