

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1210 OF 2024**

Sudhir Vasant KarnatakiAppellant

Versus

State of MaharashtraRespondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4144 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1210 OF 2024**

Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad a/w. Ms. Eshwaree Kudalkar i/b. Mr. Parth P. Shah for the Appellant.

Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for the Respondent.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. This matter, listed at Serial No.94 on today's daily cause list (main board), was mentioned at 11:00 a.m. by the learned Advocate for the Appellant, praying for a date.

2. Stand over to 11th March, 2026, to be called out after the supplementary board is over.

3. Ad-interim relief, if any, would continue until the next date.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)