

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2024

Sudhir Vasant KarnatakiAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4144 OF 2025
In
Cr. Appeal 1210 OF 2024

Jayesh Jintendra JagtapPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Suresh Sabrad a/w Mr. Prashant Relekar i/b Mr. Parth P
Shah for Petitioner
Shir. S. V. Gavand, APP for State-Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 17/03/2026 On Supplemetary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)